

Dec 3, 2023

Unfinished Business

Motion: DCM D30

Proposed Area 57 Policy and Procedure Change

Current Language

Page 7, Section A, Bullet A-5

Location The General Assembly shall be held in Oklahoma City.

Proposed Change

Page 7, Section A, Bullet A-5

The General Assembly shall be held at a location determined by the Area Chair.

Current Language

Page 8, Section B, Bullet B-12

Meeting Location and Frequency Area Committee Meetings shall be held quarterly in September, December, March, and June of each year. The September meeting shall immediately precede the annual General Assembly. All Area Committee Meetings shall be held in Oklahoma City. The Assembly shall be scheduled when possible, so as not to conflict with the Southwest Regional Service Assembly, Southwest Regional Forum, or Southwest Regional Delegates Assembly.

Proposed Change

Page 8, Section B, Bullet B-12

Meeting Location and Frequency Area Committee Meetings shall be held quarterly in September, December, March, and June of each year. The September meeting shall immediately precede the annual General Assembly. **All Area Committee Meetings shall be held at a location determined by the Area Chair.** The Assembly shall be scheduled when possible, so as not to conflict with the Southwest Regional Service Assembly, Southwest Regional Forum, or Southwest Regional Delegates Assembly.